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may be possessed, transported, or otherwise disposed of for or in con-
nection with such purposes only under special permits issued therefor
by the commissioner and subject to such regulations and the payment
of such fees as the commissioner may prescribe.

“(3) No person shall take, possess, iransport, buy, sell, or other-
wise dispose of any proiected wild animal alive except as permitted
by this act or as otherwise expressly permitted by low.”

Approved April 24, 1929,

CHAPTER 367—S. F. No. 1079

An act to amend Section 4613, General Statutes Minnesota 1923,
providing for the necessory expenses of blind students in the univer-
sity, colleges and conservatories of music. -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That Section 4613, General Statutes Minnesota 1923,
be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

“Sec. 4613. Blind student to receive expenses while at certain
schools,—That any blind person who is, and for five years im-
mediately preceding the making of his application for aid under
this act has been, a resident of this state, and who is a regularly en-
rolled student pursuing any course of study, profession, art, or
science in any university, college, or conservatory of music approved
by the board of directars of the Minnesota School for the Blind, and
in the discretion and under direction of said board, receive a sum or
sums of money not exceeding $300 in any one year, for the purpose
of defraying his necessary expenses, including those of a reader,
while in attendance upon such university, college, or conservatory,
such expenditures to be made from the appropriations for the current
expenses of the Minnesota School for the Blind, provided that not
more than ten such blind persons shall receive such aid in any one
year.”

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 24, 1929,



